# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Su TAO	01/12/2005
Yu-Fang TSAI	01/14/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Semiconductor Engineering, Inc.	
Street Address:	26 Chin 3rd Road, Nantze Export Processing Zone, Kaoshiung	
City:	Kaoshiung	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11026763

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)739-6986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-346-8000

Email: cwilson@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Harold V. Stotland
Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33038-409700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harold V. Stotland

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment\_001#page1.tif

\$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 017168 FRAME: 0257

For Inventions made Outside USA executed with application

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

CUSTOMER NO. 27717

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	(I) Su TAO		(5)			
Insert Name(s)	(2) Yu-Fang TSAI	- Parket	(6)			
of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
	(4)		[ ] x box if continued on back			
	the receipt and sufficien at the request of, hereby	÷ -	acknowledged by the undersigned who ansfer(s) unto:			
Insert Name	ADVANCED SEMICONDUCTOR ENGINEERING, INC.  26 Chin 3 <sup>rd</sup> Road, Nantze Export Processing Zone Kaoshiung, Kaoshiung, Taiwan, R.O.C.  (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as					
of Assignee and Address						
Title of	MULTI-CHIP P	MULTI-CHIP PACKAGE STRUCTURE				
Invention	filed on 31	31 December 2004; Serial number: 11/026.70				
NOTE -> -> -> (use only when appln.	executed even date here continuations, substitut	ewith by the undersignees, and reissues there	the United States of America has been ed, and in and to any and all divisions, of; and all resulting patents; and the the United States Commissioner or			
signed on	Patents and Trademarks	to issue said Letters Pat	tent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its			
same date)			nd legal representatives; the  I in said application shall hereafter act on			
	behalf of said ASSIGNE		in said apprication shall hereafter action			
			s) to testify and execute any papers for			
			Il representatives, deemed essential by and title in and to the invention hereby			
n.	transferred.	The process of the				
Please sign concurrently	Signed on the date(s) inc	dicated baside our signs	huvae			
with Declaration	_ ,,	_	tures.			
INVENTOR	- House	DATE SIGNED				
1) Su	(40 J	Jan 12'05				
Name: Su TAO	7 ;	1				
2) Yu-Far		Jan 1405				
Name: Yu-Fang	TSAI	<del></del>				
3)						
Name:		<u></u>				
4) Name:						
5)   Name:	<del></del>	<u></u>				
6) Name:						
7) Name:		<u></u>				
	<del></del>					

**RECORDED: 02/14/2006** 

**PATENT REEL: 017168 FRAME: 0258**